NO. 756 Patent Case No. 2203/17

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Ρ.

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	TO THE DIRECTOR OF	F THE UNITED ST E ATTACHED ORI	ATES PATEN GINAL DOCU	T AND TRADEMARK O MENTS OR COPY THE	FFICE: REOF.
1.	Conveying party(ies):		_	2. Nature of convey	yance:
Name(s)		ExecutionDate(	<u>'s)</u>	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Tianying Jian		September 15,	2006	Merger	Change of Name
Jian Liu	<del>.</del>	September 15,		Other:	
Ravi P. Nargund		September 15,			
				3. Name and addres MERCK & C Name:	ss of receiving party(ies): o., INC.
				Internal Address: <u>R'</u>	Y60-30
<b>**</b> *****				Street Address: P.O.	
•					VAY, NEW JERSEY
				Zip/Postal Code: 07	
		Ves V	No No	Additional name(s) addresses attached	&
A 1: 13	of conveying party(ies) atta per(s) or patent number(s)	oned: L. L.	<u> </u>	addiesses attached	
114	cation No(s). <u>11/992,262</u>			, filed on <u>March 1</u>	9, 2008
and titled:	COLOADIDEDINE DEDI	VATIVES AS ME	LANGGODT	IN 4 BECEBTOR MO	DULATABE
ACYLATEL	SPIROPIPERIDINE DERI	VATIVES AS ME	LANOCORT	IN-4 RECEPTOR WO	DOLATORS
5. Name & address	ument is being filed togethers of party to whom correspond	•		Additional numbers and of applications &	
Name: Richard C.	ments should be mailed:		7. Total i	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-			account number ente	y authorized to charge the deposit red below for any fees which may
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip:	07065-0907	8. Deposi	be required or to cred t account number:	
		DO NOT US			
9. Statement and	signature:			$\overline{}$	
copy of the orig	inal document.		nformation	is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true
<u>Richard C. Bill</u> Name of Pe	ups Reg. No. rson Signing	31,916	J. J.Cee	Signature	August 20. 2008  Date
	Total number of pa	ges including co	over sheet,	attachments, and d	ocuments: 3
NOTE: Send to Ma	il Stop Assignment Re	cordation Serv	ices or Fax	to Patent and Tra	demark Office at (571) 273-014
E (2/11/20/20/11/11/20/1	CERTIFICATE this correspondence is being depo- ctor of the U.S. Patent and Tyeden	OF MAILING	OR FAÇSII	MILE TRANSMISSI	по выключения починали и пописительными пописительными применти под пописительными год
Neme (Print/Typ	e) Karen Ann Drost	times of the control	r nam i mir i na na na manumu	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	<u>। १८८८ - १८८१ - १८८१ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८८४ - १८</u>
Signature	Harresto	( ) T	CATACATA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Date August 20, 2008	PATENT

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. "Recognize Ferry" (Assistance 15 FRAME: 0842

NO. 756 PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 22037X

11/992,262

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date March 19, 2008 PCT Appl. No. PCT/US06/037196

Filing Date September 25, 2006

For value received, we. TIANYING JIAN, JIAN LIU, and RAVI P. NARGUND

of 49 NOMAHEGAN DRIVE, WESTFIELD, NJ 07090; 7 RORY COURT, EDISON, NJ 08820; and at 43 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE, EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

ACYLATED SPIROPIPERIDINE DERIVATIVES AS MELANOCORTIN-4 RECEPTOR MODULATORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 22037Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/721.678

filed on 09/29/2005 ; Serial No. filed on ; Şerial No.

filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, BAERBEL R. BROWN or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

> PATENT REEL: 021415 FRAME 36 43 1 2

NO. 756 PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 22037Y 11/992,262

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date March 19, 2008 PCT Appl. No. PCT/US06/037196

Filing Date September 25, 2006

Signed at RAHWAY, NJ this 15th	day of September , 2006
TIANYING JIAN	
Havi Rivangel	
RAVI P. NARGUND	
<del></del>	
	······
State of	
County of UNICN SS.	

Personally appeared before me the above-named TIANYING JIAN JIAN LIU RAVI P. NARGUND

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_15th\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_September\_

anitá G. Brown MOTARY PURILC OF NEW JEESEY

Commission Papiers 4/6/2007

	NO. 756,	Ρ.	7
ient Case No.	2203/11		

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

·	TO THE DIRECTO	R OF THE UNITED STAT	TES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: NAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
•·····································	Conveying party(ie		2. Nature of conveyance:
1. Name(s)	, , , ,	ExecutionDate(s)	
Tianying Jian		September 15, 20	Merger Change of Name
Jian Liu	<u></u>	September 15, 20	Other:
Ravi P. Nargund		September 15, 20	
			Name and address of receiving party(ies):     MERCK & Co., INC.
			Internal Address: RY60-30
			Street Address; P.O. Box 2000
			City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
			Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
	of conveying party(les) a		Additional name(s) &
4. Application numl Patent Applic and titled:	per(s) or patent number pation No(s). <u>11/992,26</u>	(s) are as follows: 32	, filed on <u>March 19, 2008</u>
5. Name & address	ument is being filed toge of party to whom corre ments should be mailed	spondence 6	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  Total no. of applications & patents involved:  1
Name: Richard C.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internat Address: City & State:	PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RYO RAHWAY, N.J. Z	80-30 Zin: 07065-0907	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.</li> </ul>
Oity & State.	MANUAT, N.J. 2	Zip: <u>07065-0907</u> 8	B. Deposit account number: <u>13-2755</u> .
		DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
copy of the orig <u>Richard C. Bill</u>	ny knowledge and be jinal document. ups Reg. I rson Signing	No. <u>31,916</u>	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  August 20, 2008  Signature Date  Per sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
NOTE: Send to Ma	il Stop Asslanment I	Recordation Service	es or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-01
	i describio di calcalina con di Calcalina di Calcalina di Calcalina di Calcalina di Calcalina di Calcalina di C		R FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify that addressed to: Dire Trademark Office o	this correspondence is being of otor of the U.S. Patent and Tra n:	eposited with the United State demark Office, P.O. Box 1450	es Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope 0, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Typ	e) Karen Ann Drost-		
Signature	Harter	AND T	Date August 20, 2008
DUPLICATE RECORDED	): 08/20/2008	Computer generated form I	PATENT Page 1 of REEL: 021415 FRAME: 0845